Rapport fra «Midterm evaluation spring semester 2021»

Innhentede svar pr. 17. mars 2021 16:42
= Leverte svar: 33
= Pabegynte svar: 0

= Antall invitasjoner sendt: 0

Uten fritekstsvar

We thank you for taking a few minutes to share with us your views and experience at our courses this semester. Your feedback will
help us to adjust and improve our teaching for the rest of the semester.

You answer for one course at the time. If you take several courses at ISS this semester (courses starting with SOS, SGO, UTV,
KULKOM, OLA, HGO, SVLEP), please send us one answer per course. All answers are anonymous.

Your feedback refers to course.... (course code for ONE course only, for example HGO4501)

Svar Antall Prosent
HGO4010 6 18,8 %
HG04203 4 12,5 %
HGO04501 3 9,4 %
HGO04940 3 9,4 %
KULKOM1001 0 0%
KULKOM3090 0 0%
SG02100 1 3,1%
SG02200 2 6,2 %
SG02302 2 6,2 %
SG03200 2 6,2 %
SG03300 0 0%
SG03500 0 0%
SG04090 0 0%
S0S1003 0 0%
S0S1003S 0 0 %
S0S1100 0 0 %
S0S2100 0 0%
$0S2200 0 0%
$0S2402 4 12,5 %
S0S2900 0 0%
S0S2950 0 0%
S0S4100 0 0%
S0S2500 0 0 %
S0S3090 0 0%
SOSGE02800 5 15,6 %
SOSGE01120 0 0%
S0S4001 0 0%
S0S4016 0 0%
S0S4050 0 0%
S0S4100 0 0 %
S0S4200 0 0%

S0S4301 0 0%


javascript:void(0)

Svar

SVLEP3090
SVPRO4000
UTV3091

Other

Teaching

Antall

Prosent
0%
0%
0%
0%

To what extent do you think that the following teaching solutions have worked?

Svar fordelt pa antall

Synchronous lectures with Zoom
Pre-recorded lectures
Synchronous seminars with Zoom

Breakout rooms in Zoom (in connection with
other synchronous teaching)

Use of discussion threads in Canvas

Turn in-assignments with feedback

Svar fordelt pa prosent

Synchronous lectures with Zoom
Pre-recorded lectures
Synchronous seminars with Zoom

Breakout rooms in Zoom (in connection with
other synchronous teaching)

Use of discussion threads in Canvas

Turn in-assignments with feedback

Have you experienced some of these problems/challenges to a great extent?

Very
good

Very
good
30,3 %
15,2 %
24,2 %
15,2 %
3%
0%

Good

15

1"

14

Good

45,5 %
15,2 %
33,3 %
42,4 %
18,2 %
212%

Satisfactory

Satisfactory

9,1 %
9.1 %
12,1 %
212 %
6,1 %
3%

Select an alternative only if you experience that it affects the quality of teaching or your ability to follow the course.

Svar

Internet connection at home is bad

| do not have access to a PC/laptop of my own

| do not have access to a working space where | can follow digital teaching

Problems using Zoom

Problems accessing pre-recorded videos published for the course

Problems with using or finding my way around Canvas

Finding necessary information about teaching

Teaching was cancelled/stopped because the teacher had technical problems

Teaching was cancelled without alternative being provided

What is your opinion about the quality of the lectures? *

Svar
Very good
Good

Neither good or bad

Antall

10

16

4

Not Used in this
Unsatisfactory Badly ustﬁ?Sm course, but | have
course not participated
5 0 3 0
0 0 18 2
2 0 8 2
2 4 2 0
1 0 18 5
0 0 24 2
| Lot Used in this
Unsatisfactory Badly this course, but | have
course not participated
15,2 % 0% 9,1 % 0%
0% 0% 54,5 % 6,1 %
6,1 % 0% 242 % 6,1 %
6,1 % 121 % 6,1 % 0 %
3% 0% 54,5 % 15,2 %
0% 0% 72,7 % 6,1 %
Antall Prosent
11 33,3 %
0 0 %
5 15,2 %
3 91%
0 0 %
4 12,1 %
6 18,2 %
0 0%
0 0%
Prosent
30,3 %

48,5 % ==

12,1 %



Svar Antall Prosent

Unsatisfactory 3 9,1 %
Bad 0 0%
| have not followed lectures 0 0%

For courses offering seminars: What is your opinion about the quality of the seminars? *

Svar Antall Prosent
Very good 5 15,2 %
Good 11 33,3 %
Neither good or bad 6 18,2 %
Unsatisfactory 1 3%
Bad 0 0%

| have not followed seminars 10 30,3 %

For courses offering seminars: How much have you participated in the seminars until now? *

Svar Antall Prosent

Always participate 19 57,6 % ——=a
Partially, now and then 5 15,2 %

Do not participate 9 27,3 %

About your participation and contact with teachers and your program

How would you consider the following statements concerning you and your study situation in relation to the
course?

Svar fordelt pa antall

Agree Partly agree Disagree
| get sufficient guidance/follow-up from my teachers 19 8 4
I wish | could get more guidance/follow-up from my teachers 10 9 12
| get the information | need for my studies 22 7 3
| wish | could get more information from the program 9 3 19
Svar fordelt pa prosent
Agree Partly agree Disagree
| get sufficient guidance/follow-up from my teachers 61,3 % 25,8 % 12,9 %
| wish | could get more guidance/follow-up from my teachers 32,3 % 29 % 38,7 %
| get the information | need for my studies 68,8 % 21,9 % 9,4 %
| wish | could get more information from the program 29 % 9,7 % 61,3 %
How do you think that teaching has worked out this semester? *
Svar Antall Prosent
Very good 6 18,2 %
Good 20 60,6 % ——=a
Neither good or bad 3 9,1 %
Unsatisfactory 4 12,1 %
Bad 0 0%

To what extent do you think the learning objectives on the course homepage is covered by teaching and the
curriculum?

Svar Antall Prosent
Very good 10 30,3 %

Good 18 54,5 % =



Svar

Neither good or bad
Unsatisfactory
Badly

Do not known

Thank you for taking the time to answer the midterm evaluation! :)

Antall

Prosent
6,1 %
3%
6,1 %
3%


https://www.uio.no/tjenester/it/adm-app/nettskjema/nyheter/

